that there were no other changes in the operations of the Predecessor Company.
The unaudited pro forma results are not necessarily indicative of the financial
results that might have occurred had the transaction included in the pro forma
statements actually taken place on January 1, 1996 nor are they indicative of
future results.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Predecessor   Hercules Offshore
   Company,   Corporation,   Pro Forma   Combined
   January 1, 1996,   May 1, 1996,   Adjustments,   Pro Forma,
   Through   Through   Increase   Year Ended
   April 30, 1996   December 31, 1996   (Decrease)   December 31, 1996

   ------------------   -----------------------   ---------------   -----------------
   (Unaudited)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Offshore drilling and
  workover revenues   $ 12,513,294   $  34,900,936   $   -   $ 47,414,230
Costs and expenses   14,204,471   28,798,433   698,874   41,301,778
   (2,400,000)
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) from
  operations   (1,691,177)   6,102,503   1,701,126   6,112,452
Interest expense   471,087   1,079,942   -   1,551,029
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------------
   Income (loss) before
   income taxes   (2,162,264)   5,022,561   1,701,126   4,561,423

Income tax expense
  (benefit)   98,845   2,512,670   (86,073)   2,525,442
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------------
   Net income (loss)   $ (2,261,109)   $   2,509,891   $ 1,787,199   $  2,035,981
   ============   =============   ===========   ============
</TABLE>

The pro forma adjustments primarily represent additional depreciation and
amortization expense, the elimination of payments made by former shareholders of
the Parent of the Predecessor Company to an officer of Hercules and to a Company
(Hercules Capital Corporation) which is an affiliate of an officer of Hercules
and the related income tax expense effects.

The former shareholders of Hercules have guaranteed to Trenergy that the
Company will achieve a designated level of earnings, as defined, for each of